Hayes County Board of Equalization August 31, 2023

A meeting of the Hayes County Board of Equalization was held at the Hayes County Courthouse in Hayes Center, Nebraska, on August 31, 2023, as published in the *Times Republican* on August 24, 2023. Advanced notice of the meeting, time and place was posted and given to each Commissioner. All proceedings hereafter shown were taken while the convened meeting was open to the attendance of the public. Present were Jeffrey Unger, Wayne Christner, Barry Richards, Susan Messersmith, and D. Eugene Garner. Chair announced that a current copy of the Open Meetings Act was available for review and was posted in the room where the meeting was being held.

Chairman Unger opened the meeting at 8:33 A.M. Roll call: Christner, present; Unger, present; Richards, present.

Christner moved, second by Richards to approve the agenda. Roll call: Unger, yes; Richards, yes; Christner, yes. Motion carried.

Richards moved, second by Christner to approve the change in personal property value for parcel 430001230. Roll call: Richards, yes; Christner, yes; Unger, yes. Motion carried.

Christner moved, second by Richards to approve personal property tax corrections for the years 2021 and 2022 for parcel 430001230. Roll call: Christner, yes; Unger, yes; Richards, yes. Motion carried.

Chairman Unger recessed the meeting at 8:43 A.M. for the regular meeting and reconvened at 10:54 A.M.

Richards moved, second by Christner to approve Resolution 2023-14, preliminary levy allocation of levy authority for Hayes Center Cemetery Association, Hayes County Rural Fire District, and Hayes County Agricultural Society. Roll call: Richards, yes; Christner, yes; Unger, yes. Motion carried.

Unger adjourned the meeting at 10:56 A.M.

Hayes County Clerk

Board Chairman